
2019 Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines 
48 Contiguous States and DC  
Retrieved from Department of Health & Human Services. 

Head Start 
 
  

 100%  
 

FAMILY 
SIZE 

ANNUAL  MONTHLY WEEKLY 

1 $12,490 $1,041 $240 
2 $16,910 $1,409 $325 
3 $21,330 $1,778 $410 
4 $25,750 $2,146 $495 
5 $30,170 $2,514 $580 
6 $34,590 $2,883 $665 
7 $39,010 $3,251 $750 
8 $43,430 $3,619 $835 
9 $47,850 $3,988 $920 
10 $52,270 $4,356 $1,005 
11 $56,690 $4,724 $1,090 
12 $61,110 $5,093 $1,175 
13 $65,530 $5,461 $1,260 
14 $69,950 $5,829 $1,345 



2019 Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines 
48 Contiguous States and DC  
Retrieved from Department of Health & Human Services. 

Pre-K Counts 
 
 

 300%  
 

FAMILY 
SIZE 

ANNUAL  MONTHLY WEEKLY 

1 $37,470 $3,123 $721 
2 $50,730 $4,228 $976 
3 $63,990 $5,333 $1,231 
4 $77,250 $6,438 $1,486 
5 $90,510 $7,543 $1,741 
6 $103,770 $8,648 $1,996 
7 $117,030 $9,753 $2,251 
8 $130,290 $10,858 $2,506 
9 $143,550 $11,963 $2,761 
10 $156,810 $13,068 $3,016 
11 $170,070 $14,173 $3,271 
12 $183,330 $15,278 $3,526 
13 $196,590 $16,383 $3,781 
14 $209,850 $17,488 $4,036 


	Head Start
	WEEKLY
	1
	$12,490
	$1,041
	$240
	2
	$16,910
	$1,409
	$325
	3
	$21,330
	$1,778
	$410
	4
	$25,750
	$2,146
	$495
	5
	$30,170
	$2,514
	$580
	6
	$34,590
	$2,883
	$665
	7
	$39,010
	$3,251
	$750
	8
	$43,430
	$3,619
	$835
	9
	$47,850
	$3,988
	$920
	10
	$52,270
	$4,356
	$1,005
	11
	$56,690
	$4,724
	$1,090
	12
	$61,110
	$5,093
	$1,175
	13
	$65,530
	$5,461
	$1,260
	14
	$69,950
	$5,829
	$1,345

	MONTHLY
	ANNUAL 
	FAMILY SIZE
	Pre-K Counts

