2019 Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines 48 Contiguous States and DC Retrieved from Department of Health & Human Services.

Head Start

	100%		
FAMILY SIZE	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	WEEKLY
1	\$12,490	\$1,041	\$240
2	\$16,910	\$1,409	\$325
3	\$21,330	\$1,778	\$410
4	\$25,750	\$2,146	\$495
5	\$30,170	\$2,514	\$580
6	\$34,590	\$2,883	\$665
7	\$39,010	\$3,251	\$750
8	\$43,430	\$3,619	\$835
9	\$47,850	\$3,988	\$920
10	\$52,270	\$4,356	\$1,005
11	\$56,690	\$4,724	\$1,090
12	\$61,110	\$5,093	\$1,175
13	\$65,530	\$5,461	\$1,260
14	\$69,950	\$5,829	\$1,345

2019 Annual Federal Poverty Guidelines 48 Contiguous States and DC Retrieved from Department of Health & Human Services.

Pre-K Counts

	300%		
FAMILY SIZE	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	WEEKLY
1	\$37,470	\$3,123	\$721
2	\$50,730	\$4,228	\$976
3	\$63,990	\$5,333	\$1,231
4	\$77,250	\$6,438	\$1,486
5	\$90,510	\$7,543	\$1,741
6	\$103,770	\$8,648	\$1,996
7	\$117,030	\$9,753	\$2,251
8	\$130,290	\$10,858	\$2,506
9	\$143,550	\$11,963	\$2,761
10	\$156,810	\$13,068	\$3,016
11	\$170,070	\$14,173	\$3,271
12	\$183,330	\$15,278	\$3,526
13	\$196,590	\$16,383	\$3,781
14	\$209,850	\$17,488	\$4,036